1vV-27

11/23/8) Date:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
OiL & GAS DIVISIODEPARTMENT OF MINES APl NO: 47 -
DEPT. oF M!NES State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL®TYPE = Ol / Gas Liquid Injection_ / Waste Bisposal .=/
Of "Gas'" - Production_/ -/ Storage __ / Deep_  / Shallow (-~ /
LOCAT ION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this o2 ( day of 9 . hOr-a
violation of Code 22-L4-| ) [‘and /or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until > 149 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

O0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:




Date:

FORM IV-31 Operator's
9-83 Well Number
APl Well No.: __47
State County Permit
OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEFTRE MINES
— " "STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT
WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas Liquid Injection______ ./ Waste disposal_______/
Underground
if “Gas'' - Production____* /- Storage.. - - -/ Deep.. . 7 Shallow <% -/
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: : County: J Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT

Address ___ : Address

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well

on 19
The violation of Code § heretofore found to exist on 19

resume operations.

COMMENTS

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

agent.

by Form 1V-27, ““Notice
of Violation”____/ Form IV-28, “‘Imminent Danger Order’’_______/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone




9-83 Date:
Well No:
DEPT‘ v DEPARTMENT OF MINES APl NO: 47 - _
State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: 0il / Gas Liquid Injection__ / Waste Disposal____ /
Of '‘Gas' - Production -~ / Storage / Deep [/ Shallowc— /
"LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this __ day of 3219 .- for-a
violation of Code 22-4-  and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until , 19 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:







- &

Date: WAz [/ 5 19. 5%

FORM IV-29 ; =
9-83 Operator’sWeJ(No. Lt et
APV WallRO, A1 B R - LD [7
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE EXTENDING ABATEMENT TIME
WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas Liquid Injection____ / Waste disposal /
Of ““Gas’’ - Producuon__/ Storage-- - '/ Deep_,__/ Shallow, ~—
LOCATION: Elevation: [;, “4O Watershed: ,‘ /“/’[ U A () 00 L2 ,
DIStrICt W /Ct/m v County: . / Quadrangle: ([ /a1 /- &2
WELL OPERATOR_ L[ L4 1 D (W €D /DESIGNATEDAGENT/—: Ll (gl
Address «k‘/ 3 /" ’ﬁfl :uﬂ (7 Address 40¢ ot liava AX. 7 :
Larlg i VK O, 4370/ ,,-" A4 RO A I Al L o U8, 2074 /
Notice is hereby given that _the undersigned authoL/Lzed oil and gas inspector mdde a special inspection
of the above named well on_1\ 1] ! 290 =
The violation of jtrode:?—? /"’/&,( J heretofore found to exist on_//L Hr £

1957 , by Form IV-27, ‘’Notice of Violation’’ /, Form IV-28, ““Imminent Danger Order / / of
that date has not been totally abated. Accordingly, the well operator is—

required to continue the cessation of operations until the imminent danger is totally abated.

& a 57 {s
— granted an extension of time to totally abate the violation, until __/. (¢ / 190 /.
Thisis the first__ &~  /second / final / extension of said Notice of
Violation.
COMMENTS: (USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE JF NECESSARY)
g CH a X / i vy (oA g X0 V 0€Ca LLON
lt f/
J /

MAY 17 1
OIL & ©AS DIVISIO
DEPT. or MiNES

A~ P~ p -/ 4
/} / £/
I~ X

VA
&
A St

Ol| and Gas Inspector

I
i
Address 11z Al AL [ rpecApx I
’:/;{ /¥ oy e/ ¥ 7
TR s ¥ Y
Telephone 20— [ 3




Iv-35 ’ Date AUGUST 17, 1983
(Rev 8-81) OIL & GAS DiVISION ———
DEPT. of MINESStre of Best Hirginia Well No. cliininEy 2%
Bepartmert of Slines T2 0. O, CIT TIHA
®il und Gas Bivision APT No. 47 = 073 = 1570
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas_X / Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage  / Deep  / Shallow /)
LOCATION: Elevation:_ 1040'  Watershed LEFT FORK FRENCE CRIEK

District: MCK I County PLEZASAITS Quadrangle ILIEIBORO 7.5

COMPANY DELRAY DRILIING, INC.

ADDRESS __ ZANESVILLE, OHIO 43701 Caging |Used in | Left ggﬁnt
FRED FARLE 1ll up
DESIGNATED AGENT F3°D “ARL-Y Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS PARKEIRSBURZ, WV. 256101 -
SURFACE OWNER  0.C. CUINTIINCHALN 20-16
2 Cond.
ADDRESS RT,39. ST, MARVS,.WV 26170 13-10" 951 e
= ®) Sl
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER O.C. CUIININ(HAN 2 5/8
ADDRESS RT.39, ST. MARYS,WV 26170 3 5/8 1317 | surface
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORKROB TRT . “
LOWTHE=R __ ADDRESS [ IDDLIBQURIE, WY 261495 1 /5
PERMIT ISSUED 12-3=82 .
, 4 1/2 4145'] 2000"
DRILLING COMMENCED 1-10-33 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 1-17-83 5
IF APPLICABLE; PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON ¥ /A
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION g@hasrin shale Depth 4215 feet

Depth of campleted well 4145 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 140 feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: 1420' Is coal being mined in the area? [0

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation @hagrin shale Pay zone depth 3995 — . /; - feet
Gas: Initial open flow_ /5D ‘m*ﬂrf-e;% Initial open flow__ @ _ BEAL/d
Final open flow L5 Mcf/d i Final open flow D Bbl/d

Time of-open flow between initial and final tests 4 hours™
Static rock pressure 640  psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation Pay zone depth | feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d. 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after - hours shut in



FORM IV-35 %
(REVERSE) ‘

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

REMARKS
| Including indication of all fresh

FORMATION (QOILOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET ;
and salt water, coal, o:.landgas.

SURFACE 0 10
SHALE 10 47
R. ROCK 47 95
SAND AND SHALE 95 202
RED SHALE SAND & SHALY 202 1765
MAXON 1765 1825 SHOW OIL & GAS
B. LIME | 1825 1860
KEENER 1860 1950
SHALE 1950 1970
INJUN ; 1970 2000 SHOW GAS
SHALE 2000 2006
. SQUAW | | 2006 2076
SHALE 2076 . 2765
FIFTH SAND 2765 2780
+SHATE, . . A 2780 4215
PP 4215

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

DELRAY DRILLING, IXC.

Well tor

By: %MW_@ L )
’ Z

Date:lﬂ'iiz/-, L7, 17283

Note: Regulation 2.02(%) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detatled geological record of all formations, including
wix1l, encountered in the drilling of a well.”
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FILE NO. 82-334 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE 1" = 500" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE. OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY |'/200' LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES.
ELEvaTiON___ALT. S0 (SIGNED)_Z= . Cpeecte

(1004") RPE.___ 3788 | .Ls

-

f«——3260" SOUTH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,"”) PRODUCTIONTX_STORAGE_DEEP_SHALLOW_

LOCATION: ELEVATION ____ 1040 WATER SHED

DATE __9/7

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. :

API WELL NO. .
Al & o733 .. |S5Tw
STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

LEFT FORK FRENCH CREEK

DISTRICT MCKIM GOUNTY PLEASANTS
QUADRANGLE___ELLENBORO 7.5
SURFACE OWNER J. HAYNES ACREAGE _I12
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_Q. C. CUNNINGHAM LEASE ACREAGE 112
LEASE NO.

PROPOSED WORK: DRlLL._x_CONVERT._DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ___ ]
TARGET FORMATION MARCE HALE  £STIMATED DEPTH 5800

WELL OPERATORDELRAY DRLG. OF W.VA. DESIGNATED AGENT FRED EARLEY

ADDRESS

ST

ADDRESS 24— 8TH

H T HALL e

ZANESVILLE, OH 43701

9L <7 - Swzl] |




FORM IV-29 Date: s —
%e*a*or s ) L

[08-783] S tam
APT et Ne. &7 -Q73 A8 7&

3rate Jounty 2lernic
STATE JF WEST VIR
DEPARTMENT QF MINES, OIL AND 3AS SIVISTON
NQTICE EXTENDING A3ATSMENT TIME
WELL TYPE: 011 7/ Gas v / Liquid Injection Waste 2isccsal

(If "Gas", Production &7/ Underground Storaze Jeez , - Shallc e
LOCATION: Zlevation: LD"fO Watershed: MO/{ZPZ % N

District: County:

Notice is hereby glven that the undersigned authorized 511 and gas inspecscer made a steclal
inspecticn of the above-named well on /L/ 5 19 8'3

Upon the expiration of 2 period of‘fzme originally fixed for abatement.

Upon the order of the Deputy Director for 011l and Gas 2t the request o0f =he Well ozerator.

Upon the request of theaDaeouty D,ir' ctor for 011 and Gas.

4212.9>. )

9 i R c

The violation of Code §3; 5 ZQQ N heretofore found to exist on A 9 C} 5 a9 8\,3,
by Form IV-27, "Notice of Violation" z 4 Form IV-28, "Imminen< Danger DrdJ" '2/ of Thas 3ase 4as

not been totally abated. Accordingly, the well operator is--

required to continue the cessation of operations unt:l the imminent danger'‘s Sdrally abzted.
l/granted an extension of time to tot ally abate the violation, un:ilo ?‘ y =9 8’3
This is the first V/ second 4 final / extension of saffd Notice =8 T ELEE Yon

o f/cw 704 ma

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DER T aF

2.
011 asfEnspector
Address w @ L/LA\.(j
L(n()a < (9/‘{?
Telephone _3 0 75? 4 76 ?




1) Date: ’/\-,/ % /5’\«- 19

FORM 1V-2
(Gbverse) 2) Operator’s
il Well No. [
3) API Well No. _47 073 1570
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit

7 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
(-' 'H’ MA/NN‘N& DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVlSlON

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

4 WELLTYPE: A Oil S{ / Gas /
B (If ““Gas”’, Production 7_'1 Undergroundstorage — _ / Deep _  / “‘Shallow /)
S) LOCATION: Elevation: [0%0" ) watershed:

District: LLK:A\ County: m /@JA-AITJ’ Quadrangle: éé@@aﬁ a 4] 5
6) WELL OPEMTORM%_M%M 11) DESIGNATED AGENT _J_ ERED EM/V
Address K43 REST L Address 1N RN
— Ancliville obd BT : rekersluke- W VA
7) OIL & GAS

$yTol
rovaLTyowner _ (O, € Cuumving ham 12) COAL OPERATOR
Address _*hh&ap;u[‘_][a,—— _ Address

Acreage /Iy ot 13 WR’(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER___J HrGNES P (TR T Ngme Dl | D))
Address AT RN A . Address ! | |
A ~NjV
Acreage !3— QeREL JU\ S
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: 03 fg‘&édress
i Address

JiL & G Aﬁ ‘COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

Name L) EPT . I‘v‘l{r\‘ pot ;

Address
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill_ffq Drill deeper. / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate_____ /
Plug off old formation__/ Perforate new formation_  /
Other physical change in well (specify)
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, ﬂ\_A'&C L] S Hmf_
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 4—';0 a feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X 74
20) - CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size I Grade per ft. New I Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor —— : 5
Fresh water
Coal
e X 7250 | s |4 >
Production yifs X 5500 500" 350 pk) || epths st
Tubing :
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
‘Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes (] No PQ
If the answer above is No, nothing addition
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of
Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

Notary: Signed:

My Commission Expires Its:

OFFICE USE ONLY

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

R August 20, 1983

ermit expires

Bond: C’dd—‘ Agent: Y, F o Plat: Casing ¢ F
bepost | 0 K

7

Date

unless drilling is commenc: rosecuted wighf due diligence.

Administratf)r, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.
File



Line Item Explanation

1) Date of Application
2) Your well name and number
3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas

4A) ““Oil”’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

4B) ‘“‘Shallow well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of

' the “‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
“Deep well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member

. of the ““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

5) Where well is located =

6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictmous name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

7) Use separate sheet if necessary

8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.

9) Optional

11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

12) “‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

15) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith,

16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed

17) Self explanatory

18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

19) All coal seam depths

20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

21) Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other contmumg contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following: - s hentine o

(1)A brief description of the tract of land mcludmg the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to. extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
= (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

23) Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.
The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaratxon under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
‘days of receipt thereof.
WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator. / owner /lessee___________/of the coal under this well location has ex-

amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations,

Date:

, 19 By

Its




= ATTACHMENT TO
FORM IV-2 (6-82)
OIL & GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

WELL OPERATORS#

/

APT#: 47~ =

RECEIVED

beC -3 1982
ITEM #21 - EXTRACTION RIGHTS e AN AT O iNes.
(ODE 22-4-11 ©
17 L. ACRES ﬂﬁ @4 DISTRICT @ﬂ% 7T COUNTY, WV
Bounded as follows:
on the North by
on the East by
on the South by
on the West by
Percent Recording
OGM Royalty BK PG
Tensine & Blfress Interest (of 1/8ths)
m.* £ CZ)MM'A/(iLzJu .7 /al SP/Z' L’SS Q \C1v
Aebross D, [, v
251 /-Heo; Jr‘ ?nk-eabuﬂa by Ve 7
__@k&g__@a //iuz. l‘f M r(x ‘7
SYR Frgert Pue é L£45 7
AN e.rw/@cf d HD 4370 JJ

p—




Fp19

V-9 : AT DM'E_MVW 50 1982
(Rev 8-81)  WELL NO.__~pu/s(1)
Stre of West Firginia a1 v0._47 - 0723 - 1570

Bepartmend of Hlines
®il und Gas Bivision

This plan has been reviewed by
and additions became a part of this plan:

Date)
Sk, i A
(SCD Agent)

ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
structure__(Pen paa e @) Btpucture o rvensimd ool D)
Spacing . Material S
Page Ref. Manual 2!)2— Page Ref. Manual s ol 2
Structure ()@35 O({Ac;\/_r (B) Structure Bl (2)'
Spacing , Material NRERIRmRe,
Page Ref. Manual 2‘!7 Page Ref. Manual‘iw il e

)3 1962~
Structure ~ (C) Structure e i B ¢
SPacng ‘;u';ﬁ_‘k OF i"/;i)i\\,".’ -
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual _ N

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if nec_essary.“x[ﬂll
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt'work begins. .

REVEGETATTON

Treatment Area I Treatment Area II- -
I.J..mgr " : Tans/acre legr — - __...__Tons/acre
Fertilizer ~02)2) lbs/acre Fertilizer ik e - AR BCTR
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10720- Zdr equivalent)
malch Ay o Stow) & 2 Tons/acre  ° Mulch /14242 : Tans/acre
Seedt ' Ligis i sven 19 Tog/acre seea* _ | N/ 1bs/acre
T fescus 40 Ibs/acre | : " 1bs/acre
; ' lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes sych as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. :
PLAN PREPARED BY _[Nowawo (2 zﬁ;ré«dw

ADDRESS 7. 4x 203&
(/:;4&%)3 wme W \/

NOTES: Please request landoumers'
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season.




LV-9 REVERSE

(REV 8-81)
ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF : LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE  EtiowBaeg 7-3 Well Site @
: : Access Road —————

Z : ¢

e P T & S ¢

. = ¢ avy? PR ¢ ;gz ‘e, WRTLIW 0 VRN

A LT T L g LTND R PPLLLTL LS. o .
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WELL SITE PLAN

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,
drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND
Property boundary ==——vr——p—d Diversion <SSSAANAALAANN
Existing fence X X Wet spot
Planned fence / / Buildi . Sy S e
Stream “\ . N\ N Drain pipe O O—-
Open ditch il - coedy L Watenmy G /= =S
= ‘ - ik
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EXHIBIT A

0.C. CUNNINGHAM LEASE

On the North by lands of B.F.Cunningham; Wiley Heirs;

On the East by lands of Catharine Jameson; Cassie Pifer;
On the South by lands : of Mildred Noland; Cronin lleirs;
On the West by lands of Gail Barron Estate; Wiley;

~ontainine One lHundred and Twelve (112) acres more or léss.



WHITE & SWEENEY

311 SECOND STREET - P. O. BOX 66

SAM WHITE ST. MARYS, WEST VIRGINIA 26170
TELEPHONE (304) 684-2202
TIM SWEENEY October 11, 1982 g

King Energy, Inc.
P.0O. Box 946
Zanesville, Chio 43701

ATTENTION: IeRoy Snyder

In re: O. C. Cunningham 112 acre
tract, McKim District,
Pleasants County, West
Virginia, and Cecil
Gardner 135 acre tract,
McKim District, Pleasants
County, Grant District,
Ritchie County, West
Virginia.

Dear Sirs:

I have made a careful search of the records in the offices
of the Clerk of the County Commission of Pleasants and Ritchie
Counties, West Virginia, concerning the oil and gas leases upon the
aforesaid tracts of real estate and covering the period until the
present time and subsequent to January 12, 1982, with respect to the
112 acre tract and July 6, 1982, with respect to the 135 acre tract
and report that nothing has been found that would adversely affect
the title to those o0il and gas leases as properly indexed in the
aforesaid County Clerk's offices in the names of those individuals
having title thereto.

TLS:sac



FOR TREASURY USE ONLY FOR TREASURY USE ONLY-

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
DEPOSIT NO.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
: CASH NO.
: : 0. 460
(Date Received) ‘ vTAgency Tse Oniy)
NAME OF SPENDING AGENCY: Dept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas
PREPARED BY: Charlotte Milam EXT. 2055 DATE PREPARED: February 1, 1983

(SECTION A)

CHECKS AND/OR

CASH MONEY ORDERS TOTAL

In Re: Permits to Drill PLEAS-1563 & 1570
Deposit in Trust for: Del Ray Drilling of’ W Va.

P.0. Box 946 £

543 Forest Avenue -

Zanesville, Ohio 43701
The sum of $ 5,000.00 cash deposit in lieu of bonds | $ 5,000.00
aind/or securities to be held in trust by the .
Treasurer of the State of W.Va., in accordance -
with Chapter 22, ARticle 9, Code of W.Va., until
a letter is received from the Dept. Mines, 0il &
Gas Division releasing said cash deposit.
Deposit in form of: Certified Ck. # 126338

dated: 12-2-82
Drawn on the: Bank Ohio National Bank
o o $ 5,000.00 -
ECTION B) REVENUES ONLY
Line{Fund Line |Fund -

count No.| Ttem| No. Accoumt Totals Account No.| Item| No. P rts
XXX =XX X)) XX XXXX=XX XXX | XX

8091-16 | 550 13 $ 5,000.00

N K S 8525l B SE N S AT U

ER‘E E@  Cyshier's Check 126338
Date Lccember 2, 1982

| C t R : 25-1/440
iy i)
o West yizginia erartment of Mines : 4Jf$5,ooc.oakm
 BRNCOHID i
anr aenn 2,000 301 00¢is Dollars
)BancOhio
National Bank
rorase oy~ #1465 031810025 - ﬁ £
* 126338 10LLO000S 41 r’?‘a'q 704 200
UKIGLNAL-STATE TREASURER ™ = @ IiN0 o0 oossmr o —rrore e ST
GREEN-STATE AUDITOR .. . . GRAND TOTAL (ALL SOURCES) $ 5,000. 00

rm T=]
YELLOW-FIN.& ADM.
/ised 1/1/76  pINK_SPENDING AGENCY

GOLDEN ROD-SPENDING AGENCY
(SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

RECBIVED

JAN1 7 1983
DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT R e aion
Permit Mo. a73‘ /\5 70 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
ol » umagec| g bogmac | e
‘ompany
Size

Address ZQMM& |

16 | Kind of Packer—_______
Rasen L s 61 @cc/fl/ﬂ/‘/M

13 |
Well No { 10 ‘ Size of _
District M()- M County ' 8% /3 / 7 /3 / 7

65% Depth set____
Drilling commenced

X 0 53/186

Drilling completed Total depth.lsh " Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom_____

Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

Perf. bottom

)
CASING CEMENTEDMSIZE/_QLNO. pr/=/2- 5T,

DATE

Volume _ Cu. Ft.

iRock pressure. lbs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY B ;\7— HM»/JLJ

Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Nameq 5 ﬁ’g / M’M’L

Rem”“ % 4 = éf ,{7&7A Come i

7

=
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form <o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

>y —— a e

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®




IV-20
Obverse P i
1-84
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEFARTMENT OF MINES
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CHARLESTON 25305 L6y .
FINAL INSPECTION REFORT ~4’129
INSFECTORS COMFLIANCE REFORT OEO/l q
12/ 2019% ~ : G“'So,,,/
Compang? DELRAY DRILLING FPermit No., 47- 73-1570 Chb‘A7
Farm: J. HAYNES $1 Well! CountuylPLEASANTS Aﬂ/
In Comrliance
Rule DIescrirtion Yes No
23,06 Notification rrior to starting work S e e
25+.04 Frerred before drilling to rrevent waste ___JQZ ___________
25.03 High rressure drilling ___J/fi ___________
16,01 Reauired rermits at wellsite -___éf ___________
15,03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing _-__kft ___________
15,02 Adecuate Coe2l Cssing .. P P —
15.01 Adeauate Production Casing ___%:__ _________
15.04 Adeauate Cement Strendgth __-};,c__ _________
15,05 Cement Ture sealsods | sonwama
23.02 Mzintained Access Roads ___f/7f__ _________
25,01 Necessary Eauirment to Frevent Waste ---Zpr,__ _________
23,04 Reclaimed [irilling Fits __-{é,di_ _________
23.05 No Surface or Underdground Follution .2 S R —
23,07 Regquirements for Froduction & Gathering Firelines __-_é2f__ _________
14.01 Well Records on Site ___107‘ =l smemeeeas

)2 Well Records Filed ____117//:_ _________

7+05 Identification Markinds il e

I HAVE INSFECTED THE AROVE CAFTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT RE REREASED;
SIGNED_K [ Ao 4R 71 D 28

DATE- ___g/__/ﬁ_gié:_

Your well record was received and reclamation recuiremen¥s arrroved. In accordance
with Charter 22y Article 4» Section 2y the above well will remain under bond

coveradge for the life of the well.
; /.

Administrator
Janvary 30, 1985

TMS /nw



